
2026 Bushnell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 1-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Miyazawa (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Sanchez 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-10), Richards (2-2),
Marshall (1-2), Miyazawa (1-3), Sanchez (1-1), Wolfe (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Millar, Mason .500 2-2 8 3 4 2 0 0 1 6 .750 1 2 2 0 .636 0 0 2-2 7 6 0 1.000
7 Jennings, Albert .444 2-2 9 3 4 0 0 3 7 13 1.444 2 0 0 0 .545 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
25 Carson, Dylan .400 2-2 10 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .600 0 1 3 0 .455 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
1 Nye, Chase .375 2-2 8 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 3 0 1 0 .545 0 0 1-2 3 5 0 1.000
16 Stevens, Nate .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 2 0 0 0 .400 2 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
4 Miyazawa, Josh .333 2-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .500 2 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
8 Richards, Max .286 2-2 7 0 2 2 0 0 4 4 .571 2 1 3 0 .455 1 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
23 Richter, Caleb .250 2-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
5 Pupo, Eli .250 2-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
22 Fahland, Nigel .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
43 Buhr, Broderick 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Thomson, Jaden .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
11 Breault, Elijah .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Womack, Danny .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .348 2-2 69 21 24 9 0 3 21 42 .609 17 7 13 0 .490 5 0 7-8 54 21 1 .987
Opponents .355 2-2 76 22 27 10 0 5 20 52 .684 11 6 16 0 .473 0 0 3-5 51 11 3 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Pearce, Taylor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 0 1 2 3 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
39 Marshall, Chase 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
52 Estrada, Matthew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
28 Siniscalchi, Loreto 5.40 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 2 4 5 2 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 0
47 Koontz, Mason 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
40 Sanchez, Griffin 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 .286 0 3 0 0 0
48 Schwenk, Hunter 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 4 4 3 4 0 0 1 .200 0 1 0 0 0
35 Wolfe, Austin 23.14 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 6 6 1 2 3 0 0 .538 2 0 0 0 0
45 Stavros, Blake 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.00 1-1 9 2 0 0 0 18.0 27 22 18 11 16 10 0 5 .355 3 6 1 0 0
Opponents 10.06 1-1 9 2 0 0 1 17.0 24 21 19 17 13 9 0 3 .348 2 7 0 5 0



2026 Bushnell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Miyazawa, Josh 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 1 0
3 Millar, Mason 13 7 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nye, Chase 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Richter, Caleb 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Richards, Max 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Thomson, Jaden 5 5 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Carson, Dylan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jennings, Albert 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stevens, Nate 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Marshall, Chase 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
43 Buhr, Broderick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pupo, Eli 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fahland, Nigel 6 0 5 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Grawey, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Breault, Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Womack, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ha, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Siniscalchi, Loreto 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Pearce, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wolfe, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Sanchez, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Stavros, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Koontz, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Schwenk, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Estrada, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 76 54 21 1 .987 8 6 4 .600 1 0
Opponents 65 51 11 3 .954 3 14 2 .875 2 0


